Court File No.: CV-23-00004031-0000
ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE


BETWEEN:
PEAKHILL CAPITAL INC.
Applicant
- and -
1000093910 ONTARIO INC.
Respondents
IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION UNDER SUBSECTION 243(1) OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED, AND SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, c. C.43, AS AMENDED


Service List
(as at January 15, 2024)

	BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place, P.O. Box 130
Toronto, ON  M5X 1A4 

Sean Zweig
Tel: 	(416) 777-6254
Fax:	(416) 863-1716
E-mail: zweigs@bennettjones.com  

Aiden Nelms
Tel: 	(416) 777-4642
Fax:	(416) 863-1716
E-mail: nelmsa@bennettjones.com  


Lawyers for the Receiver

	KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.
220 Bay Street
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9 

Noah Goldstein 
Tel: 	(416) 932-6207
Fax:	(416) 932-6266
E-mail: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com  

Ben Luder
Tel: 	(437) 889-9995
Fax:	(416) 932-6266
E-mail: bluder@ksvadvisory.com 


The Receiver


	ROBINS APPLEBY LLP
Barristers + Solicitors
2600 – 120 Adelaide Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Dominique Michaud 
Tel: 	(416) 360-3795
E-mail: dmichaud@robapp.com 

Joey Jamil
Tel: 	(416) 360-3783
E-mail: jjamil@robbapp.com   

Lawyers for the Applicant 

	ZAHERALI VISRAM
7 Laredo Court
Toronto, ON M2M 4H7










Mortgagee


	FRIEDMANS LAW FIRM
150 Ferrand Drive, Suite 800
Toronto, ON M3C 3E5

Barry Polisuk 
Tel: 	(416) 496-3340 x 131
E-mail: bp@friedmans.ca  

Corporate Lawyers for the Respondent  
 
	ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Department of Justice Canada
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON

Diane Winters
Tel: 	(647) 973-3172
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca


	HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE – INSOLVENCY UNIT
Ontario Ministry of Finance - Legal Services Branch 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor Oshawa, Ontario L1H 8H5

General Enquiries
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

	ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE
INSOLVENCY UNIT
6th floor, 33 King Street West
Oshawa, Ontario L1H 8H5

General Enquiries
Tel: 	1.866.668.8297
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

	ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA Department of Justice 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

General Enquiries
Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

	THC Lawyers
Toronto Dominion Centre, TD West Tower
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 2130
Toronto, ON M5k 1K7

Ran He 
Tel: 	(647) 792-7798 
E-mail: rhe@thcllp.com 



Lawyers for 20 Regina JV Ltd. 


	CHAITONS 
5000 Yonge St., 10th Floor
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

George Benchetrit
Tel: 	(416) 954-6514
Email: george@chaitons.com 

Lawyers for Zaherali Visram

	MANIS LAW 
2300 Yonge Street, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Howard Manis
Tel: 	(416) 417-7257
Email: hmanis@manislaw.ca 

Insolvency Lawyers for Respondent


	LERNERS LLP
225 King St. West, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5V 3M2

Domenico Magisano
Tel: 	(416) 601-4121
Email: dmagisano@lerners.ca 

Lawyers for Ren/Tex Realty Inc.

	CONCORDE LAW
260 Edgeley Blvd., Unit 12
Vaughan, ON L4K 3Y4

Louis Raffaghello
Tel: 	(647) 792-1272 x 208 
Email: louisr@concordelaw.ca 

Lawyers for 2557004 Ontario Inc.
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